

017

FILED

SECRET

DEC 18 1995

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

ROBERT JAMES WALKER, :

Petitioner, :

vs. :

Case No. 86,568

THE HONORABLE E. RANDOLPH
BENTLEY, as Circuit Judge
Judge of the Tenth Judicial
Circuit, :

Second DCA No. 95-001084

Respondent. :

_____ :

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT ON THE MERITS

✓
THOMAS C. MACDONALD, JR.
Florida Bar No. 049318
SHACKLEFORD, FARRIOR, STALLINGS
& EVANS, P.A.
Post Office Box 3324
Tampa, Florida 33601
(813) 273-5000
Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii,iii
INTRODUCTION	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	5
ISSUES PRESENTED	5
ARGUMENT	6
POINT I THIS CASE DOES NOT PRESENT A GENUINE DISPUTE OVER ISSUES CERTIFIED BY THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL BECAUSE THE PETITIONER CONCEDED BELOW THE INHERENT POWER OF THE TRIAL COURT TO ENFORCE ITS INJUNCTION BY INDIRECT CRIMINAL CONTEMPT.	6
POINT II THE AMENDMENTS TO CHAPTER 741 DO NOT APPLY TO THIS CASE BECAUSE THE ORDER IN QUESTION WAS IN FACT BASED UPON VIOLATIONS OF CHAPTER 784	7
POINT III IF REACHED, THE FIRST QUESTION CERTIFIED SHOULD CLEARLY BE ANSWERED IN THE NEGATIVE AND THE SECOND IN THE AFFIRMATIVE	8
Question No. 1: The May & Shall Issue	8
Question No. 2: The Inherent Power Issue.	8
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>A.A. v. Rolle,</u> 604 So.2d 813 (Fla. 1992).	10
<u>Ducksworth v. Boyer,</u> 125 So.2d 844 (Fla. 1960).	10,11
<u>Ex parte Earman,</u> 85 Fla. 297, 95 So. 755 (1923)	9
<u>Ex parte Edwards,</u> 11 Fla. 174 (1867)	10
<u>In re Hayes,</u> 72 Fla. 558, 73 So.2d 362, 364-365 (1916).	10
<u>In re Report of the Com'n on Family Courts,</u> 646 So.2d 178 (Fla. 1994).	12
<u>Rich v. Ryals,</u> 212 So.2d 641 (Fla. 1968).	8
<u>R.M.P. v. Jones,</u> 419 So.2d 618 (Fla. 1982).	10,11
<u>Simmons v. State,</u> 36 So.2d 207 (Fla. 1948)	8
<u>State ex rel. Franks v. Clark,</u> 46 So.2d 488 (Fla. 1950)	10,11
<u>State ex rel. Harrington v. Genung,</u> 300 So.2d 271 (Fla. 2d DCA 1974)	8
<u>Walker v. Bentley,</u> 660 So.2d 313 (Fla. 2d DCA 1995)	3,8,12
<u>Young v. United States ex rel. Vuitton,</u> 481 U.S. 787, 796, 95 L.Ed. 2d 740, 751, 107 S.Ct. 2124 (1987).	11
 <u>Statutory and Regulatory Provisions:</u>	
Fla. Const., Art. II, § 3	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS (Continued)

Cases: Page

Statutory and Regulatory Provisions (continued):

Fla. Stat. § 741.28	3
Fla. Stat. § 741.29	3
Fla. Stat. § 741.2901	3
Fla. Stat. § 741.2901(2).	3
Fla. Stat. § 741.2902	3
Fla. Stat. § 741.30	3, 4
Fla. Stat. § 741.30(2)(c)(2).	6
Fla. Stat. § 741.30(8)(a)	8
Fla. Stat. § 784.046.	3
Fla. Stat. § 784.086(1)(b).	3
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.010	4, 7
Fla. R. Civ. P. 1.110(b).	4, 7

Miscellaneous:

Annotation at 121 A.L.R. 216, 217	11
